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Schedule for Province IV Fall Assembly 

October 1 – 5, 2018 
“Be still and know that I am God…the Lord Almighty is with us.” 

BE STILL 
 
 

 
Sunday, Sept. 30   
4:00   Early arrival Registration/Check-in (Lobby)  
6:00 – 6:45   Dinner (Dining Room)  
7:30 – 8:00    Finance Committee Meeting 
8:00 – 8:30   Fellowship (Fireside Lounge)  
8:30 – 8:45   Compline (Fireside Lounge)  
 

Monday, Oct. 1   
8:00 – 8:45   Breakfast (Dining Room)  
8:45 – 9:15   Morning Prayer (Fireside Lounge)  
9:30 – 11:45   Executive Committee Meeting 
(Balthis Hall)   
12:00 – 12:45   Lunch (Dining Room) 
1:00 – 2:00   Executive Committee continued 
(Balthis Hall) 
2:00 – 4:30   Assembly Board Meeting (Balthis 
Hall)  
4:00 - 6:00   General Registration/Check-in   
(Lobby)  
4:30 – 5:30   Prayer walking the grounds     (meet in 
front of the Chapel)  
4:30 - 5:30   Banner Procession Rehearsal (Chapel)  
5:30 – 6:00 First-timers Orientation (Fireside 
Lounge)  
6:00 – 6:45   Dinner (Dining Room)  
7:00 – 8:30   Banner Procession and Opening 
Eucharist (Chapel)  
8:30 – 9:30   Fellowship (Fireside Lounge)  
 

Tuesday, Oct. 2  
7:30    Coffee and Scripture Reflection    (Fireside 
Lounge)    
8:00 – 8:45   Breakfast (Dining Room)  
9:00 - 9:25   Morning Moments, Announcements, 
Silent Meditation (Balthis Hall)  
9:25 – 9:45   Chaplin’s Meditation (Balthis Hall)  

9:45 – 10:00   Break   
10:00 – 11:00   Retreat Speaker I (Balthis Hall)  
11:00 – 11:10   Q & A (Balthis Hall)  
11:10 – 11:30  Mission Moment (Balthis Hall) 
11:30 – 11:45   Noonday Prayer (Balthis Hall)  
12:00 – 12:45   Lunch (Dining Room)  
1:00 – 1:55   Workshops I (Minkler Grove) 
2:05 – 2:10 (Afternoon Moments, Announcements, 
Silent Meditation (Balthis Hall)  
2:10 – 3:10   Retreat Speaker II (Balthis Hall)  
3:10 – 3:30   Q & A (Balthis Hall)  
3:30 – 3:45  Break  
3:45 – 4:45   Business Meeting I (Balthis Hall)  
4:45 – 5:45   Free Time  
6:00 – 6:45   Dinner (Dining Room)  
7:00 – 8:45   Memorial Service (Chapel)  
8:45 – 9:45   Fellowship (Fireside Lounge)  
 

Wednesday, Oct 3  
7:30    Coffee and Scripture Reflection (Fireside 
Lounge)    
8:00 – 8:45   Breakfast (Dining Room)  
9:00 - 9:25   Morning Moments, Announcements, 
Silent Meditation (Balthis Hall)  
9:25 – 9:45   Chaplin’s Meditation (Balthis Hall)  
9:45 – 10:00   Break   
10:00 – 11:00   Retreat Speaker III (Balthis Hall)  
11:00 – 11:10   Q & A (Balthis Hall)  
11:10 – 11:30 Mission Moment (Balthis Hall) 
11:30 – 11:45   Noonday Prayer (Balthis Hall)  
12:00 – 12:45   Lunch (Dining Room)  
1:00 – 1:55   Workshops II (Minkler Grove) 
2:05 – 2:10  (Afternoon Moments, Announcements, 
Silent Meditation (Balthis Hall)  
2:10 – 3:10   Retreat Speaker IV (Balthis Hall)  
3:10 – 3:30   Reflection (Balthis Hall)  
3:30 – 3:45  Break  
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3:45 – 4:45   Business Meeting II (Balthis Hall)  
4:45 – 5:45   Free Time  
6:00 – 6:45   Dinner (Dining Room)  
7:00 – 7:30   Taize Music (Balthis Hall) 
7:30 – 9:00   Eucharist/Healing Service (Balthis 
Hall) 
9:00 – 10:00 Fellowship (Cabins and Inn Rooms)  
 

Thursday, Oct 4 
7:30 – 8:00   Coffee and Scripture Reflection 
(Fireside Lounge)    
8:00 – 8:45   Breakfast (Dining Room)  
9:00 – 10:00 Lakeside Memorial Service (Lakeside 
Pavilion)  
10:30 – 11:30   Workshops III (Minkler Grove)  
11:30 – 11:45   Mission Moment (Balthis Hall)  
11:45 – 12:00 Noonday Prayer (Balthis Hall) 
12:00 – 12:45   Lunch (Dining Room)  
1:00 – 4:45   Free Time Options (Minkler Grove)    

Bible Study 
Labyrinth Walking 
Service Opportunities 
Mission Planning 
Rocking Chair Stories 
Nature Walking 
Do Your Own Thing 

4:45 – 5:45   Closing Eucharist (Chapel)   
6:00 – 6:45   Dinner (Dining Room)  
7:00 – 8:30   Music/ Sharing /Fellowship (Fireside 
Lounge)  
8:30 – 8:45   Candlelight Procession to Bus 
(Fireside Lounge to Parking Lot)  
8:45 – 9:30   Fellowship Continues (Fireside 
Lounge)    
 

Friday, Oct. 5  
8:00 – 8:45   Breakfast (Dining Room)  
9:00 - 10:00   Check-out/Farewells  
10:00 – 11:00   Executive Committee – review of 
week   (Fireside Lounge or Cabin)  
 


